



# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

QC.05.181

TITLE: Crystal Light Sour Cream

DOCUMENT NUMBER

**Ingredients:** Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk, Modified Food Starch (Corn), Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Citrate, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Locust Bean Gum, Enzymes, Vitamin A Palmitate, Natural Flavor.

**Physical requirements:**

Butterfat: 8.5% (+/- .50%)  
Solids not fat: 15% (+/- 1%)  
PH: 4.60 – 4.75  
Visual appearance: thick, creamy, smooth, and semi-heavy body.  
Flavor/odor: clean, cultured and mildly acidic. No off flavors or odors.  
Color: creamy white

**Government Standard:** Pasteurized Milk Ordinance

**Microbiology requirements:**

Coliform <10 gm  
Yeast/mold <30 gm

**Nutrition Information:**

Serving Size 2 tbsp		(30 g)	
Calories 40		Fat Cal 25	
Amount/Serving	% Daily Value	Amount/Serving	% Daily Value
Total Fat 2.5g	4%	Total Carb. 2g	1%
Sat. Fat 1.5g	8%	Fiber 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g		Sugars 2g	
Cholest. 10mg	3%	Protein 2g	
Sodium 30mg	1%		
Vitamin A 4% • Vitamin C 0% • Calcium 6% • Iron 0%			

**Shipping and Handling:** Product should be shipped and stored at or below 40° F.

**Shelf life / Lot code explanation:**

The expiration date is printed on the bottom of all containers, bulk items filled in pails will have it printed on the label. This is **“use by”** date.

16 oz. size are **50** days from day of package.

All bulk sizes: 24# and 32# are **60** days from day of package.

**Kosher Information:** This product is certified Kosher-Dairy.

**rBST Statement:** The hormone RBST is not added to the milk.

**Allergen Statement:** Milk

**Gluten:** This product is: **gluten safe**. It does not contain any of the following grains: wheat, rye, barley, oats, millet, spelt, triticale, and their derivatives.

The “modified food starch” ingredient in this product is “corn starch” based.

**UPC Code:** 0 70910 00165 7

IMS Plant #: 06-153	Organic # 17395	Product # 160165	Reviewed By/Date	
ORIGINATION DATE: 17 February 2012	LAST REVISION DATE: 14 May 2014	APPROVED BY: Eddie Scoto	POSITION TITLE: Culture Plant Manager	PAGE 1 of 2



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

QC.05.181

TITLE: Crystal Light Sour Cream

DOCUMENT NUMBER

DATE	REASON	NOTES	REVISER	REVISION #
14 May 2014	Doc updated to new format and renumbered		S Edmisten	2.0

IMS Plant #: 06-153	Organic # 17395	Product # 160165	Reviewed By/Date	
ORIGINATION DATE: 17 February 2012	LAST REVISION DATE: 14 May 2014	APPROVED BY: Eddie Scoto	POSITION TITLE: Culture Plant Manager	PAGE 2 of 2

GRADE A

FOSTER  
FAMILY OWNED  
**CRYSTAL**  
CREAMERY



From cows  
not treated  
with the growth  
hormone rBST\*

Light  
Sour Cream

58% LESS FAT AND 33% FEWER CALORIES  
THAN REGULAR SOUR CREAM



CALORIES REDUCED FROM 60 TO 40 AND FAT REDUCED FROM 6g TO 2.5g PER SERVING

**Nutrition  
Facts**

Serv. Size 2 tbsp (30g)  
Servings about 15

Calories 40  
Fat Cal. 25

\*Percent Daily Values (DV) are  
based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Amount/Serving	%DV*	Amount/Serving	%DV*
<b>Total Fat</b> 2.5g	4%	<b>Total Carb.</b> 2g	1%
<b>Sat. Fat</b> 1.5g	8%	<b>Fiber</b> 0g	0%
<b>Trans Fat</b> 0g		<b>Sugars</b> 2g	
<b>Cholest.</b> 10mg	3%	<b>Protein</b> 2g	
<b>Sodium</b> 30mg	1%		

Vitamin A 4% • Vitamin C 0% • Calcium 6% • Iron 0%

**INGREDIENTS:** CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, CREAM, NONFAT MILK, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED (CORN), SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CITRATE, GUAR GUM, CARRAGEENAN, LOCUST BEAN GUM, MICROBIAL ENZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, NATURAL FLAVOR.

**FOSTER DAIRY FARMS**  
Modesto, CA 95351

\*According to the FDA, there is no significant difference in milk from rBST treated cows and non rBST treated cows.  
Processed and Packaged at Plant #06-153. ©2008

**GRADE A • KEEP REFRIGERATED • DO NOT FREEZE**